





To enter the competition you have to come and participate in the preliminary round at <u>Windmill</u> <u>Casino</u> on the 26th of November 2016. Entries close Friday, 25 November 2016 @17:00.

There will be no late registration or late entries on the day of the preliminary round.

- Miss Windmill Bloem Show (18-24 years)
- Mr Windmill Bloem Show (18 -24 years)

Registration 11:00 | Start 13:00 Registration 11:00 | Start 13:00

All ladies keep make-up natural! White T-shirt must be plain without any graphics. No denim shorts for the Miss category!

\*\* TOP 10 finalists will be chosen in each category

The finals will be during **Bloem Show 2017**.

Mr & Miss Windmill Bloem Show - Friday, 28 April 2017 @ 19:00

A wonderful journey with amazing prizes lies ahead for our top finalists.

ID Number:	
Mobile Number:	
Relatives Number:	
Email address:	
Home address	

Miss Windmill Bloem Show 18 - 24 years

Mr Windmill Bloem Show 18 - 24 years





Entry Fee - R100

Dress code
White shirt & blue denim

For more information:

Mobile: 084 809 3663 | 071 183 7459 | Fax: 086 564 4769 | Email: bfn@emodelssa.com

# **Rules & Sponsors:**



# Official charity for 2017

### **Competition Rules:**

- Entry fee is R100.00
- Money must be paid in to the following bank account with your name as reference;
   Central Agricultural Society, ABSA Acc no: 047 074 0256, Branch code: 334 134
- All entries must be accompanied by proof of payment, or your entry will not be submitted
- The competition is open to all girls and guys as set out on front page under categories, irrespective of race, colour or creed.
- Finalist will be supporting and raising funds for the official charity JAM helping Africa help itself.
- Contestants must be male/female, not married or have any children.
- Contestants must be South African citizens living in SA and must be in a good physical & mental condition.
- PWC will be the official accountants for all five of the competitions.
- No one is allowed to speak (unless spoken to) or have any contact with the judges at all. This will lead to immediate disqualification.
- Any interference of a third party (be it parent, friends or family) will lead to immediate disqualification.
- A panel of professional judges will be used. The judges' decision is final and NO correspondence will be entered into, for both the preliminary round as well as the final.
- Finalists and Winners (1st, 2nd & 3rd) will be expected to do promotional & charity work for the organisers, as well as the sponsors, in the year of their reign, free of charge, within boundaries and notified in advance.
- The organisers/employees/judges/sponsors will not be responsible for any loss, damage or injuries suffered during the competition.
- The organisers and their employees can not be held responsible for sponsors that don't fulfill their commitment towards prizes donated for this competition/pageant.
- The organisers commit themselves to a just competition.
- No employees of the Central Agricultural Society/Bloem Show/Sponsors/Emodels will be allowed to enter any of the five competitions.
- eModels will be the official manager of all winners for the year of their reign as Bloem Show winner. Winners will not be expected to leave their current
  modelling agency or school. Management in this contexts refers to duties as winner, eModels will in other words inform winners of all events and functions that
  must be attended and manage winners diaries.
- By entering this pageant/competition the contestant and or parents must agree that he/she/they will accept the final results and that the Organisers/ employees/judges will not be held responsible for anyone's dissatisfaction with any aspect of this pageant/competition.
- The contestants and/or parents understand and agree that this pageant will be free and fair.
- Should any of the winners in any of the categories (Winner, 1st and 2nd runner-up) not adhere to the rules and contract agreement, they will be disqualified and must return their prizes immediately. A new winner will then be appointed.
- No contestant or winner is allowed to make press releases without the consent of the organizers.
- Each finalist will be expected to sign an additional contract which explains rules and regulation, duties and expectations of Finalists and Winners.

#### For more information:

Tel: 084 809 3663 | 071 183 7459, Fax: 086 564 4769

E-mail: <u>bfn@emodelssa.com</u>

I/We have read and fully understand the rules of this competition and agree to abide by them.

I/We also understand that should I/We not abide by them, it will lead to my/the contestant's immediate disqualification.

Date:	Contestant Signature:

Parent / Guardian signature: (If entrant is under 21 years of age)

### Mr Bloem Show

Winner: Prizes of more than R15 000 + R2 000 CASH!

1st Princess R1 000 cash

2nd Princess R500 cash& MANY MORE!!!

## **Miss Windmill Bloem Show**

Winner: Prizes of more than R18 000 + R2 500 CASH!

1st Princess R1 250 cash

2nd Princess R750 cash& MANY MORE!!!





































